

Addendum dated June 11, 2013 to the Scheme Information Document of all the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

With effect from June 13, 2013 the Official Point of Acceptance of Transaction for the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund located at Jaipur at 2nd Floor, – Roshan Motors, Opp. Anchor Mall, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006 will shift to the following address as stated below:

Location	Address
Jaipur	Unit No 201 & 202, Trimurty, V-Jay City Point, D-52 Ahinsa Circle,
	Ashok Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302 001.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Scheme Information Document of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Ashu Suyash Chief Executive Officer